LM5070 Design Document National Semiconductor
LM5070
June 2006
1.0 Design Specifications
Inputs Outputs #1
VinMin=-57 Vout1=5.0
VinMax=-36 Iout1=1.4
2.0 Design Description

/pf/PS/PS2501L-1-H.html
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_PRIMITIVE_CAPACITOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_DIODE_BRIDGE.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_CAP_POLARIZED.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_PRIMITIVE_CAPACITOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_CAP_POLARIZED.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_PRIMITIVE_CAPACITOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_CONTINUATION.svg
FIGURE 1. Example Schematic Showing Connection for all Components.
4.0 Bill Of Materials
Part Manufacturer Part# Attributes
C1 TDK C4532X7R2A225 2.2u F
C10 Vitramon VJ0805Y102KXAAT 1n F
C14 TDK C3216X5R0J106K 10u F
C15 TDK C3216X5R0J106K 10u F
C16 Sanyo 6CV390EX 390u F
C18 Vitramon VJ0805Y101KXAAT 100p F
C19 Vitramon VJ0805Y473KXAAT 4.7n F
C2 TDK C4532X7R2A225 2.2u F
C21 TDK C2012X5R1A105K 1u F
C22 Vitramon VJ0805Y103KXAAT 10n F
C23 SYFER 1808JA250102KXBSY2 1n F
C3 TDK C4532X7R2A225 2.2u F
C4 Vitramon VJ0805Y104KXAAT 0.1u F
C5 Vitramon VJ0805Y224KXAAT 0.22u F
C6 Vitramon VJ0805Y104KXAAT 0.1u F
C7 Vitramon VJ0805Y473KXAAT 47n F
C9 TDK C2012X5R1A105K 1u F
D1 Diodes HD01 1 V
D2 Diodes HD01 1 V
D3 Fairchild MMSD4148 1 V
D5 IR 12CWQ03 0.47 V
DZ1 Diodes SMAJ60A
J1 SAMTEC MODS-A-8P8C-X
L1 Coilcraft DO1813P-181HC 0.18u H, 0.003 Ohms
M1 Vishay SI4848DY
R1 Dale CRCW08051001FRT6 1k Ohms
R10 Dale CRCW08051073FRT6 107k Ohms
R13 Dale CRCW080520R0FRT6 20 Ohms
R14 Dale CRCW08051212FRT6 12.1k Ohms
R16 Dale CRCW080510R0FRT6 10 Ohms
R17 Dale CRCW08052212FRT6 22.1k Ohms
R18 Dale CRCW08057321FRT6 7.32k Ohms
R19 Dale CRCW08055112FRT6 51.1k Ohms
R2 Dale CRCW08055903FRT6 590k Ohms
R20 Dale CRCW08055900FRT6 590 Ohms
R23 Dale CRCW08051001FRT6 1k Ohms
R3 Dale CRCW08053322FRT6 33.2k Ohms
R5 Dale CRCW08052492FRT6 24.9k Ohms
R6 OPEN OPEN
R7 Dale CRCW08051000FRT6 100 Ohms
R8 Dale CRCW12060R60FRT6 0.6 Ohms
T1 Coilcraft C1588-A
U1 National Semiconductor LM5070
U2 NEC PS2501L-1-H
U3 National Semiconductor LMV431